Г

700216099

REINHART

PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademarks: Please record the stached original document(s) or copy   Submission Type   Submission Type Conveying Partiely Conveying Conveying Partiely Conveying Conveying Partiely Conveying Partiely Conveying Partiely   Correction of PTO Error Conveying Party(les) Execution Date(s) Conveying Party(les) Execution Date(s)   Conveying Party(les) Execution Date(s) Cotober 3, 2005   3. Conveying Party(les) Execution Date(s)   1. Computrol, Inc. October 3, 2005   3. Conveying Party State/Country   2. Conveying Party Conveying Parties Attached   Receiving Party State/Country Zip Code   Conveying Party State/Country Zip Code   Conveying Party State/Country Zip Code   Conveying Party State/Country Zip Code   Convespondent Name and Address State/Country Zip Code   Jeffary J. Makeever Telephone: (815) 484-1032   Rectire the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments;   Parter Conversion Frager attached inventor State/Country   Conversion of the State/Country Zip Code   Conversion Treatty State/Country   <			RECORDATION FO		EET U.S. De Patent	epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office
New   Conveyance type     □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   □ Conveying Conveying Party (Section of PTO Error     □ Conveying Party(Section Detroid Det	TO: The Comm	Reionor of Datasta as		IS UNLY		
New   Conveyance type     □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   □ Conveying Conveying Party (Section of PTO Error     □ Conveying Party(Section Detroid Det	Submission Ty	ne	o Trademarks: Piea	se record the atta	ached original docum	ient(s) or copy(ies).
□ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   □ Assignment     □ Correction of PTO Error   Merger     Real #   Frame #     □ Corrective Document   Executive Agreement     □ Corrective Document   Frame #     □ Computed, Inc.   Execution Date(s)     1. Computed, Inc.   Execution Date(s)     2. Computed, Inc.   October 3, 2005     3.   Gata     4.   Section Date(s)     5.   Execution Date(s)     6.   Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached     Receiving Party   Name     Address   Date Echsonic Industries, Inc.     Name   Caty State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Gate State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document industria wattechments.     Application Number R C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032     Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document industria wattechments.     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document industria wattechments.     Batter and Ra		hà		Conveyance	Type	
□ Document ID #   Merger     □ Correction of PTO Error   □ Merger     □ Corrective Document   □ Other:     □ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached   □ Other:     Receiving Party   State/Country   □ Dip     □ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached   □ Other:     Correspondent Name and Address   □ Dip     □ Address   Lake Eufaula   △ Dip     □ Mark if Additional Namber of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachmotic     □ Other Bart Mumber(S) or Patent Number (D) NOT ENTER BOTH Internet No. 051321/001     □ Pareent Application Number or barne Patent Application, n		on (Non-Recordation)	1		nt	
□ Correction of PTO Error   □ Marking Jerrime #     □ Corrective Document   □ Corrective Document     □ Real #   Frame #     □ Corrective Document   □ Date(s)     □ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached   □ Date(s)     Receiving Party   Name   36027     □ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached   □ Date(s)     Correspondent Name and Address   □ State/Courty   □ Date(s)     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1030   □ Date(s)     Recktord, Illinois 61107   □ Date(s)   □ Date(s)   □ Date(s)     Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   □ Date(s)   □ Date(s)     Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any	Document I	)#	)			
Roal #   Frame #   Security Agreement     Corrective Document   Computed in the frame #   Other:     Conveying Party(iss)   Execution Date(s)     1. Computed, Inc.   October 3, 2005     3.   Security Agreement     4.   Conveying Party(iss)   Execution Date(s)     3.   October 3, 2005     3.   Security Agreement     Security Agreement   Cotober 3, 2005     Security Agreement   Security Agreement     Address   Cotober 3, 2005     Security Agreement   Security Agreement     Security Agreem						
□ Corrective Document   □ Charles of Name     □ Computed, Inc.   □ Other:     □ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached   ■ Other:     Receiving Party   Name     Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Techsonic Industries, Inc.   Telephone: (815) 484-1900 </td <td></td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>greement</td> <td></td>		••			greement	
Reel #   Frame #   Execution Date(s)     Conveying Party(ies)   Execution Date(s)   October 3, 2005     3.   Correspondence   October 3, 2005     3.   S.   October 3, 2005     4.   October 3, 2005   October 3, 2005     5.   October 3, 2005   October 3, 2005     5.   S.   October 3, 2005     6.   Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached   October 3, 2005     7.   Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Address   Lake Eufgula   Alaborna     Address   Lake Eufgula   Alaborna     Address   Lake Eufgula   Alaborna     Address   Lake Eufgula   Alaborna     7.   State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Jate/Tocutry   Dip Code     7.   Facsimile (815) 484-1032   Client/Matter No. 051321/001     8.   Mark if additional number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Numbers of Patent Number(s)   Dim K if additional numbers attached     9.   Edit ather the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachme				Change of	f Name	
Conveying Party(ies)   Execution Date(s)     1. Computed, Inc.   October 3, 2005     3.   A.     4.   S.     6.   Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached     Receiving Party   Name     Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Address   078 Hummingbird Lane     Address   City     State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   City     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1032     Reckind Road, Suite 7   Client/Mark if Additional number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Address   Address     Address   Site? Telephone: (815) 484-1032     Client/Mark Road, Suite 7   Client/Mark if additional numbers of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     State attached   State / Conveyance document including any attachements:     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachements:     State attached   State / Conveyance document including an				L Other:		
1. Computrol, Inc.   Detection Date(s)     2.   October 3, 2005     3.   October 3, 2005     4.   State     5.   October 3, 2005     6.   Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached     Convespondent Name and Address   Jattat Country     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1032     Reckind, Minols 61107   Pacesimile: (815) 484-1032     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the stached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s)   Dark if additional Numbers atta     Scher aller the total number of pages of the stached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Dark if additional Numbers atta     Scher aller the total number of the pages of the stached polication, enter the date the patent     Patent Application Numbers of the stached executing inventor.     Patent Application number only if a U.S. Application			······································			
2.   October 3, 2005     3.   4.     4.   5.     5.   6.     6.   6.     1.   Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached     Receiving Party   Name     Name   Address     Address   678 Hummingbird Lane     Address   City     State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Jeffery J. Makeever     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1002     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimie: (815) 484-1032     Again Control Road, Suite 7   Client/Matter No. 05121/001     Page   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(b)   Mark if additional numbers attached conveyance document including any attachments.     Store ofthe the Peterd Application Number of the Patent Number (b)   Mark if additional numbers attached conveyance document including any attachments.     Patent Application Number of Pages I the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.     Patent Coperation Tracty (PCT)   PCT   PCT   PCT			<del>.</del>		Execution Da	ate(s)
3.     4.     5.     6.     Receiving Party     Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Name   Oracle State     Address   Lake Eufaula   Alabama     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1900     Reciver, Illinois 61107   Facsimile: (815) 484-1900     Application Number(5) or Patent Number(6)   Mark if Additional numbers atta     Enter with a Petert Algolication Number(5)   Mark if Additional numbers atta     Patent Application Numbers   5260,912   Patent Application Numbers     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Application number only i	2				October 3, 20	05
4.     5.     6.     6.     Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached     Receiving Party     Name     Address     6.1.     Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached     City   State/Country     Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address     Jeffery J. Makeever     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.     Rockford, Illinois 61107     Pages     Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s)     Patent Application Number or the Patent Applicating Nature or Patent Napplica						
5.   6     Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached     Receiving Party     Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Name   Address     Address   Lake Eufaula   Alabama     Address   Lake Eufaula   Alabama     Address   Lake Eufaula   Alabama     City   State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Telephone: (815) 484-1032     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1032     Recitrur, Illinois 61107   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032     Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(6)   Mark if Additional numbers     Patent Application Numbers   S.260,912   Mark if Additional numbers     Patent Application Numbers   S.260,912   Mark if Additional numbers     Patent Application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Vertex of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved   See Amount     Fee Amount   Fee Amount o			1			
6.   Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached     Receiving Party   Name     Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Name   Address     Address   678 Hummingbird Lane     Address   Lake Eufgula   Alaborna     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1900     Reckind, Illinois 61107   Pacsimile: (815) 484-1032     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s)   Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the serie progenty).     Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the serie progenty).   Patent Numbers of the serie progenty).     Patent Application Number only if a U.S. Application   Morth Day     Polication mas signed   PCT   PCT						
Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Name   Address     Address   678 Hummingbird Lane     Address   Address     Address   Address     Address   State/Country     Zip Code   City     State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Jeffery J. Makeever     Reinhart Boemer Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032     Ad3 N. Mulford Road, Suite 7   Cilent/Matter No. 051321/0011     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attachments:     Enter the total number of pages of the attached CONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.     Patent Application Numbers   5.260,912     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Number of properties   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT     Number of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Ge Amount   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Enter the total number of properties involved     Charge Deposit Account						
Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Name   Address     Address   678 Hummingbird Lane     Address   Address     Address   Address     Address   State/Country     Zip Code   City     State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Jeffery J. Makeever     Reinhart Boemer Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032     Ad3 N. Mulford Road, Suite 7   Cilent/Matter No. 051321/0011     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attachments:     Enter the total number of pages of the attached CONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.     Patent Application Numbers   5.260,912     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Number of properties   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT     Number of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Ge Amount   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Enter the total number of properties involved     Charge Deposit Account	-	ional Namos of Comu	and the Density And A			
Name   Techsonic Industries, Inc.     Name   Address   678 Hummingbird Lane     Address   678 Hummingbird Lane   Address     Address   Lake Eufaula   Alabama   36027     City   State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Telephone: (815) 484-1032     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1032     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032     Agolt Tool Road, Suite 7   Cilient/Matter No. 051321/001     Rocktord, Illinois 61107   Cilient/Matter No. 051321/002     Application Number (s)   Imark if additional numbers of bages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Enter other the Patent Application Numbers of the stant Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Jumbers for the same property).     Patent Application Number of the Patent Application, enter the date the patent     Month Day     Tater Cooperation Treaty (PCT)     Tater Cooperation Treaty (PCT)     Number of Properties     Enclosed is a check in the amount of     Method of Payment:     Enclosed is a check in the amount of     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505     Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505; Yes <	Receiving Portu	Una Mames Of Conve	eying Parties Attache	ed		
Name   Address   678 Hummingbird Lane     Address   678 Hummingbird Lane   Address     Address   Address   36027     Zip Code   State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1900     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032   Client/Matter No. 051321/001     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:   Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Pages   Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).     Patent Application Numbers   5,260,912     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     Potent Opperties   Enter the total number of properties Involved   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Contract of Properties   Enter the total number of properties Involved   State/Contract of the past						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address   678 Hummingbird Lane     Address   Lake Eufgula   Alabama   36027     City   State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Telephone: (815) 484-1900     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1002     Reinhard Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1002     Kather Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1002     Reinhard Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1002     Kockford, Iffinois 61107   Cilent/Matter No. 051321/0011     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers for the same property.     Patent Application Numbers   5260,912     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation number		recosonic industrie	s, inc.			
Address   Lake Eufgula   Alabama   36027     City   State/Country   Zip Code     Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached   Zip Code     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1900     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032     Address   Client/Matter No. 051321/001     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Sate of the rise of Application Number(s)   Datent Number(s)     Patent Application Number(s)   Patent Application Numbers     Patent Application Numbers   5,260,912     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT     Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Implication vas signed   Stotage   Enter the total number of properties linvolved     Catent of Properties   Enter the total number of properties linvolved   Enter the date the patent     Month Day   PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   <		870 Lines 1 11				
Address   Lake Eufaula City   Alabama State/Country   36027 Zip Code     Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Telephone: (815) 484-1900     Jeffery J. Makeever Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C. 483 N. Mulford Road, Suite 7   Telephone: (815) 484-1032     Rockford, Illinois 61107   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers atta Enter offer the Patent Application Number of Societor attached represent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).     Patent Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Patent Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.     Patent Application Number of pages of the patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)     Inter of Properties   5,260,912     Inter of Properties   Enter the total number of properties linvolved     Inter of Properties   Enter the total number of properties linvolved     Inter of Properties   Enter the total number of properties linvolved     Inter of Properties   Enter the total number of properties linvolved     Interbod of Payment:   Fee Amount		ovo nummingbird L	ane			
City   Aladama   36027     City   State/Country   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1900     Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1032   Client/Matter No. 051321/001     Hard State   Client/Matter No. 051321/001   Client/Matter No. 051321/001     Application Number(s)   Or Patent Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s)   Or Patent Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same nopperty).     Patent Application Numbers   Datent Numbers     Patent Application Numbers   Patent Numbers     State (Construction of the patent Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent Numbers     State (PCT)   State (PCT)     Inter Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT     PCT   PCT		Loke Estant				
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached   Zip Code     Correspondent Name and Address   Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1900     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032   Client/Matter No. 051321/0010     Rockford, Illinois 61107   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032   Client/Matter No. 051321/0010     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s)   Date Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers atta     Patent Application Number of braint Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Patent Application numbers of the same property.     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   5.260,912   Month Day     Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Immeer of Properties   Enter the total number of properties linvolved   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40   Enter the total number of properties linvolved     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505: [X] Yes [No   No     Immeer of Properties   The forestoring formation for the same of erecord s	Augress				36027	
Image: Internet including Names of Necessing Parties Attached     Correspondent Name and Address     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.     Attached     Asserved Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.     Asserved Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren Protection Treater Protection Number of the Patent Application Number of Properties     Asserved Reinhart Boerner VPCT     Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	Mork if Additi	City Special Managers of the state	State/Cou	antry		
Jeffery J. Makeever   Telephone: (815) 484-1900     Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032     433 N. Mulford Road, Suite 7   Client/Matter No. 051321/0010     Rockford, Illinois 61107   Client/Matter No. 051321/0010     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers atta     Patent Application Numbers   Patent Numbers or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the seme property).     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT     Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     Patent of Properties   Enter the total number of properties linvolved     Gee Amount   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount No. 50-3505: [X] Yes [No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Foregoing Isformation is frue and corr		2nal Names of Receiv	ving Parties Attached		•	
Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Ielephone: (815) 484-1900     483 N. Mulford Road, Suite 7   Cilent/Matter No. 051321/001/     Rockford, Illinois 61107   Cilent/Matter No. 051321/001/     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers atta     Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Mark if additional numbers atta     Patent Application Numbers   5.260,912   Mark if additional numbers     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Application was signed by the first named executing inventor.   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT     Enter the total number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT     Method of Payment:   Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   Authorization to Charge Additiona	conspondent	vame and Address				
Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.   Ielephone: (815) 484-1900     483 N. Mulford Road, Suite 7   Cilent/Matter No. 051321/001/     Reckford, Illinois 61107   Cilent/Matter No. 051321/001/     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers atta     Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Mark if additional numbers atta     Patent Application Numbers   5,260,912   Mark if additional numbers     It his document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Application was signed by the first named executing inventor.   Month Day     Atter Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT     Enter the total number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT     Method of Payment:   Enter the total number of properties linvolved   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.   No     To the best	loffers   Marks					
483 N. Mulford Road, Suite T   Facsimile: (815) 484-1032     Rockford, Illinois 61107   Client/Matter No. 051321/001     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers for the same property).     Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Patent Autorization Numbers for the same property).     Patent Application Numbers   5,260,912   Patent Numbers     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT     Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT     Wethod of Payment:   Enter the total number of properties involved   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   Yes   No     To the best of my knowledge and bekef, the foregoin offormation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to diposit accou	Jenery J. Makeev Deisbest D.	er		1	Telephone: (81	15\ 484_1000
Rockford, Illinois 61107   Client/Matter No. 051321/0010     Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:	Keinnan Boerner	Van Deuren P.C.		ĺ	Eacsimile: (814	5) 404-1900
Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Application Number(s) or Patent Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Imark if additional numbers attached conveyance document including any attachments:     Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Patent Application number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).     Patent Application Numbers   94tent Numbers     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   Month Day     Enter of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Vertex of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (27 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (27 CFR						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers:     Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Mark if additional numbers atta     Patent Application Numbers   9     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   Month Day     Patent PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Import PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Import Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Ge Amount   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Enclosed is a check in the amount of     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount No.						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).     Patent Application Numbers   Patent Numbers     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   Month Day     Enter of Properties   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT     Pethod of Payment:   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   Yes   No     Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes   No     tatement and Signature   To the best of my kno		the total number of p	ages of the attached	conveyance doc	ument includiog any	ottachmanta
Patent Application Numbers   Patent Numbers   Patent Numbers     Patent Application Numbers   5,260,912   Patent Numbers     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT     Patent Application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   Enter the total number of properties involved     Image: Perform the amount of the amount of Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes   No     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.   Charges to deposit Accourt Accourt Charges to deposit Accourt are authorized, as indicated herein.     effery J. Makeever, 37390   Maten of Person Signing   October 6, 2005	Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)		Mark if additions	attachments: 3
Patent Numbers   Patent Numbers     5,260,912   5,260,912     If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   Month Day     Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT     Vumber of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Gee Amount   Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505: X Yes   No     Tatement and Signature   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.   Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.     effery J. Makeever, 37390   Mame of Person Signing   October 6, 2005	<u>Enter eitner the F</u>	atent Application Number	or the Patent Number (D	Ó NOT ENTER BOTI	H numbers for the same of	a numbers attached
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   Month Day     Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT     Image: PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Image: PCT application number of properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Image: PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Image: PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT <	Pat	Int Application Num	bers		Patent Number	re
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   Month Day     Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT     Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT     PCT   PCT     Image: PCOStrest Strestrest     PCD				5,260.912		<u> </u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT   PCT     Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     ee Amount   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.   Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.     offery J. Makeever, 37390   October 6, 2005   October 6, 2005						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT   PCT     Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     ee Amount   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.   Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.     offery J. Makeever, 37390   October 6, 2005   October 6, 2005					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b> </b>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   PCT   PCT   PCT     Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     ee Amount   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.   Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.     offery J. Makeever, 37390   October 6, 2005   October 6, 2005	this document is	being filed together v	with a new Patent Ar	nlication antor th		
Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT   PCT     Number has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Iumber of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     iee Amount   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505     Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes     No   No     tatement and Signature   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing mormation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.     effery J. Makeever, 37390   October 6, 2005			d executing invento	r enter tr	le date the patent	Month Day Year
Importation number only if a U.S. Application   PCT   PCT   PCT     Import has not been assigned.   PCT   PCT   PCT     PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of properties     Import of Properties   Enter the total number of pro	atent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Iumber of Properties   PCT   PCT   PCT     Iumber of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     iee Amount   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Method of Payment:   Enclosed is a check in the amount of     Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes   No     tatement and Signature   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the program biormation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.   Detober 6, 2005     Affery J. Makeever, 37390   Signature   October 6, 2005	nter PCT applica	tion number <i>only if a</i> (	U.S. Application	00T		
PCT   PCT   PCT   PCT     Iumber of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     iee Amount   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505     Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes     No   No     tatement and Signature   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing biormation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.     Affery J. Makeever, 37390   October 6, 2005	umber has not be	en assigned	S.S. Appication	PGT	PCT	PCT
Iumber of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     image: See Amount   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Scharge Deposit Account No. 50-3505     Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes     No   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing moment of true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.     effery J. Makeever, 37390   Mathematical Signature     Name of Person Signing   Signature			Ļ	<u> </u>		
Iumber of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved     iee Amount   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505     Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes     No   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.     effery J. Makeever, 37390   October 6, 2005			,	PCT	PCT	PCT
iee Amount   Enter the total number of properties involved     Method of Payment:   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     Enclosed is a check in the amount of   Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505     Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   Yes     No   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing biormation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.     Effery J. Makeever, 37390   October 6, 2005	umber of Proces					
Method of Payment:   □   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40     □   Enclosed is a check in the amount of   ○     ○   Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505   ○     Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505:   ○   Yes   □     Itatement and Signature   ○   No   ○   No     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.   ○     Iffery J. Makeever, 37390   ○   ○     Name of Person Signing   ○   Signature				Enter the	e total number of pro	Derties involved: 1
Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505: Yes No To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505: Yes No To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Mothed of D.		F	ee Amount for P	roperties Listed (27.)	CED 2 441. 640.00
Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505: Yes No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing momentation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		nent;				JIN 3.41). \$40.00
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505: Yes No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing mormation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		a check in the amou	int of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		posit Account No. 50-	-3505			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		n to Charge Addition	al Fees to Deposit A	ccount No. 50-38	505: 🔀 Yes 🗔 N	In
offery J. Makeever, 37390 Name of Person Signing	To the basis	nature	$\overline{}$			<u></u>
offery J. Makeever, 37390 Name of Person Signing	true pest of r	iy knowledge and be	lief, the forgoing ha	ormation is true	and correct and and	ottaalaad t
Affery J. Makeever, 37390 Name of Person Signing	rue copy of the	original document/ (	Charges to deposit a	ccours are autho	rized as indicated to	auacheo copy is a
Name of Person Signing // Signature October 6, 2005		/T	711170		T as inuicated he	erein,
	<u>nery J. Makeever</u>	<u>, 37390                                   </u>	-5111-1 12	nem	Tostahar a costa	
Date	<u>Name of Per</u>	son Signing	AT LA Signat			
		/	TTTL Signal		_lC	Jate
V 1/		(	/			
$\mathcal{V}$			V	-		

CH \$40.00 503505 5260912

PATENT

REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0382

## U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Computrol, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho, United States of America, and having an office at 499 E. Corporate Drive, Meridian, Idaho 83642, United States of America.

WHEREAS Computed, Inc. is the exclusive owner by assignment of the exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Letters Patent No. 5,260,912 ("THE PATENT"), and is willing to convey said entire right, title and interest to Johnson Outdoors Inc., and

WHEREAS Techsonic Industries, Inc., having an address at 678 Hummingbird Lane, Lake Eufaula, Alabama 36027, an Alabama corporation, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to THE PATENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged,

Computed, Inc. DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO Techsonic Industries, Inc. and his successors, assigns, and nominees without any restrictions, reservations or limitations:

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in and to THE PATENT and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from THE PATENT and the applications therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention and any other law, treaty or international convention, now existing or hereafter coming into being;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file additional patent applications arising from THE PATENT under the patent laws of any jurisdiction of the world in his name, and the sole right to have patents granted on such applications in his name to the full end of the term for which such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Computrol, Inc., had this assignment not been made, and to enforce THE PATENT and patents issuing from the patent applications with the right to sue for and recover for his own use and be granted injunctions, profits or damages for any all infringement therefor, including but not limited to, past and present infringements with respect to which Computrol, Inc. hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

MW\1239458\_2JJM:CR\_09/28/05

## PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0383

SIGNED AND SEALED at <u>MER/DIAW ID</u> this 3rd day of October, 2005.

COMPUTROL, INC. By: Kath

MW\1239458\_2JJM:CR 09/28/05

2

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0384